Trunkline through which crude oil was 
being diverted from a 400,000 barrel per 
day Forcados pipeline to the high sea for 
export, discovered by Tantita Security 
Services Nigeria Ltd (TSSNL).

According to a Niger Delta based public 
affairs commentator,  with over 
seventeen thousand (17,000) youths in 

Tantita's direct employ, and another tens 
of thousands of youths, elderly men and 
women from the region benefitting from 
the contract's value-chain, Niger 
Deltans are not only happy but presently 
feel sense of belonging in the 
management of their God given